161 national express
Birmingham to Bournemouth

Current timetable, valid from Monday 31st of March 2025. Services may vary during Bank Holidays

Monday-Friday

Stops Times
Birmingham 17:00
Coach Stn, Digbeth :
Cheltenham

18:35

Royal Well Bus Stn
Swindon A19:30
Bus Stn D 19:35
Southampton A21:10
Coach Stn, Harbour Parade D 21:15
Ri

ingwood 21:45
Meeting House Lane, Stand A
Bournemouth
Coach & Rail Stn, 22:05
off Holdenhurst Rd

1/2



Saturday-Sunday

Stops Times
Birmingham

17:
Coach Stn, Digbeth 00
Cheltenham

18:20
Royal Well Bus Stn
Swindon A19:15
Bus Stn D 19:20
Southampton A20:55
Coach Stn, Harbour Parade D 21:00
Ringwood

21:30
Meeting House Lane, Stand A
Bournemouth
Coach & Rail Stn, 21:50
off Holdenhurst Rd

Key

A The coach will arrive at the first time. After a short break
D atthisstop, it will depart again at the second time.

2/2



	Monday–Friday
	Saturday–Sunday
	Key

